416 ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY ACT AMENDMENTS OF 1967

Professional, Technical and Managerial
Clerical and Sales

Service

Farming, Fishery, Forestry and Related work
Processing .
Machine Trades

Bench Work

Structural Work

Miscellaneous

Total
%

5
8
25
3
7
10
7
10
25

TYPE
(Base: Working
Graduates

Graduates Negro  White  Urban

% % % %
8 9 5 7
1" 14 8 n
26 32 16 19
1 - 3 -
8 5 11 5
1 10 13 17
) 7 é 6
9 7 1 8
20 16 27 27



